Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 135.010US01

PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket No. 135.0103
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Haim Rom	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):
	Name: Newton Propulsion Technologies
	Postal Address: P.O. Box 18040
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?Yes _X_No	City:Tel Aviv Country: Israel Postal Code: 61180
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: June 26, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No(s). 10/507,544 Title: GAS TURBINE ENGINE SYSTEM. Additional numbers attached?Yes X_No	on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s).
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: David N. Fogg Address: Fogg & Associates, LLC PO Box 581339 Minneapolis, MN 55458-1339 Customer number 34206	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{20.00}\$ EnclosedX Authorized to be charged to Credit Card per enclosed Form PTO-2038 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to Deposit account number: _502432
DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	· -
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. David N. Fogg., Reg. No. 35, 138 Name of Person Signing Signati	Januar 7 ll, 2006 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document(s): 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017178 FRAME: 0294

700236038

(15236/02)

ASSIGN<u>MENT</u>

WHEREAS, I,

Haim Rom, an Israeli citizen residing at 19 HaMeri Street, Givataim 53332, Israel;

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have made an invention entitled

IMPROVED GAS TURBINE ENGINE SYSTEM

For which U.S. Patent Application No. 60/363,842 was filed on March 14, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Newton Propulsion Technologies Ltd., an Israeli company of P.O. Box 18040, Tel Aviv 61180, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and the aforementioned patent application and any patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One New Israeli Shekel (NS 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest for Israel and all other countries of the world in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent application, and all original, divisional or other applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in Israel and in any other country, including an international patent application which will be filed under the PCT and all national/regional phase applications derived from said international application, including all US national derivatives, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said patents/ applications to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigneds with respect to said patents/applications, whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings in which the said patents or patent applications may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the assignment of the said Patent(s) or Patent Application(s), the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said assignee. This Deed of Assignment does not detract from any other assignment previously made in respect of the same matters, if any.

Date Haim Rom Witness Gry John.

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/11/2006 REEL: 017178 FRAME: 0295